MD FFA COLT Conference

Chapter Officer Leadership Training
Hosted by the 2019-2020 State Officer Team
River Valley Ranch

DAY 1- October 11", Friday

Time

5:00-5:30 pm

5:30-6:30

6:30-7:30

7:45-8:15
8:20-8:50

8:50-9:00

9:00- 10:00

10-10:30

11:00 pm

Activities

Registration & Housing Check In

Location

Buffalo Lodge

(Housing: Females in Muddy Creek and Line Camp, all Males are in The Mill)

General Session 1: Setting Your Chapter on Fire
Opening Ceremony, Expectations of COLT,
Overview and Camp Rules, Ice Breakers

Dinner- with instructions by Camp Leader

2 workshops @ 30 minutes
A. Igniting a Spark in Your Community-Jill
B. There’s A Fire in Your Words- Sierra

Break

Bonfire and Teambuilding Activities
Reflections: State Officer Team

Chapter Meetings

Lights Out and curfew till 6 am

Old Town Meeting (OTM)

Dining Tent

Old Town Meeting (OTM)
OoT™M

Fire pit by OTM

Determined by Advisor

Designated cabins

DAY 2- October 12t", Saturday

7:45 am
8:00

9:00-10:00

10:00-11:00

11:00-12:00

12:30 pm

Flag Raising Ceremony: State Officer Team
Breakfast- Wear your COLT T-shirt, sneakers

Take Group photos, (Group activity)
Adventure Challenge #1
Rotations are 1 hour each in the following areas:

A- Zip line, B- Low ropes, C-Gym, D- Archery Tag

Adventure Challenge #2
A- Low ropes, B- Zip line, C- Archery Tag, D- Gym

Lunch and freshen up

Stage Depot by American Flag
Dining Tent

oTM

Meet by Main Camp Office

Stay with your State Officer

Dining Tent, cabins



DAY 2- October 12, Saturday continued

1:30-3:30

1:30-3:30

3:30-4:30

4:30-5:30

5:30-6:00
6:00

7:00-9:00

9:15-10:30

11:00 pm

General Session 2: “The Spark within Us” OoTM
4-30 minute rotations: (Follow in numerical order)
1. Many Little Sparks, One Big Flame-Rylee oTM
2. Finding Your Spark- Mallory Buffalo Lodge
3. Don’t Judge a Book by it’s Cover-Ryan Gym
4. It takes Everyone’s Help to build the Fire-Jaclyn Cantina
Advisor Training: Oxbow Room
1. Professional Development Led by MATA Officers
2. MATA Meeting Tom Hawthorne and officers
3. Regional Meetings Led by Regional Coordinators
Adventure Challenge #3 Stay with your State Officer

A- Gym, B- Archery Tag, C- Zip line, D-Low ropes

Adventure Challenge #4 Stay with your State Officer
A- Archery Tag, B-Gym, C- Low ropes, D- Zip line

Clean up and break Cabins

Dinner Dining Tent

Wrap up of today’s activities oTM

Reflections: State Officer Team

Develop Program of Activities with Advisors Determined by Advisor

Fellowship night: Ice Cream Social- 1 free scoop, may purchase other cold snacks;
Game Room, Ninja Barn and Glow in the Dark Putt-Putt Golf
Please carry flashlights and be careful crossing the road!

Lights out and curfew till 6 am

DAY 3- October 13th, Sunday

7:00-7:30 am

7:45

8:00
9:00-10:00

10:00-11:00
11:00-11:30

Clean up and check out of Cabins Muddy Creek, Line Camp, The Mill
Store luggage and all belongings Buffalo Lodge

Flag Raising: State Officer Team Stage Depot by American Flag
Breakfast Dining Tent

General Session 3: “Igniting the Spark in Your Chapter” oTM

Chapter Officer Training Workshops:

President- OTM Vice President- Oxbow Secretary- Gym
Treasurer- Buffalo Lodge Reporter- Cantina Sentinel- Café
Chapter Challenge Activities Gym

Conference Wrap up and Evaluations Gym

“Thank you for coming and have a safe trip home,” Your 2019-2020 MD FFA State Officer Team



